## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA,::::::::::GUWAHATI – 19.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

## ORDER.

In pursuance of Government Notification No. AHE.202/2020/39 dated 19<sup>th</sup> August 2020 issued by Higher Education Department to the Govt. of Assam, it is hereby requested to all State Universities, Govt. and Provincialised Colleges of Assam to enhance 25% seat capacity of students who passed H.S final examination from AHSEC only during 2020-2021 due to the ongoing global pandemic of COVID-19.

Sd/-(G.Phukan, ACS)
Director of Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No. DHE/Office/Order/16/2016/146 Dated Kahilipara the  $\bf 24^{th}$  August  $\bf 2020$ . Copy to :-

- 1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister Education. Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. The Registar of All State Universities, Assam for taking necessary action.
- 4. The Principal, All Govt. & Provincialised College of Assam for taking necessary action.
- 5. Guard file.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.